FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings = = = ▼

101270557

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

S Pallett and 112001

557 and the attached original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorabie Commission.	310 the attached original documents of copy microsty
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BankBoston, N.A.	Name: LISN. Inc.
7	Internal Address:
1 Individual(s)	Street Address: 1240 Park Avenue
General Pannership	City: Amherst State: OH ZIP: 44011
Corporation-State Other National Association	•
dditional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached?   Yes   No (	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Pannership
O Marea	Limited Partnership Ohio
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other
N Other Release	If assignee is not comicied in the United States, a comestic retresetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 14, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) anaiched? © Yes (2 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	D. Todomark Boggstravian No.(e)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/248,553	
,	a anached? ☐ Yes Œ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	
33rd Floor	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stant Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	
Street Address: 35 West Watker Brits	8. Deposit account number:
TI. 606	N/A
City: Chicago State: ZIP:	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if baying by decisir account)
02/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000256 75248553	T USE THIS SPACE
20 110	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP DO NO	1 USE 1 TIS SPACE ,

REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0874

#### **RELEASE**

This Release granted on this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1999, by BankBoston, NA, as Agent (the "Secured Party") to LISN, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Mark Owner"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Mark Owner has heretofore granted to the Secured Party a Security Interest in certain trademarks, service marks and applications (the "Collateral") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Mark Owner as defined in the Memorandum of Trademark and Service Mark Security Interest between the parties dated May 28. 1999 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral to the Mark Owner and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Collateral shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Mark Owner any and all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, and more particularly the security interest in the trademarks, service marks and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to the Secured Party by the Mark Owner by the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: December 14, 1999

BANKBOSTON, N.A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0875

## SCHEDULE I

# **LISN**

Reel/Frame: See Memorandum of Trademark and Service Mark Security Interest attached hereto as Exhibit I

Recordation: See Memorandum of Trademark and Service Mark Security Interest attached hereto as Exhibit I

## U.S. TRADEMARKS

1. "LISN" Service Mark Registration USPTO Serial No. 75/248,553, Filing Date: February 27, 1997. Registration No. 2,137,280; Issue Date: February 17, 1998.

**RECORDED: 01/27/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002022 FRAME: 0876